Virginia Port Authority Board of Commissioners, Session 374, August 9,2016

May 2016 Financial Report
Rodney W. Oliver
Chief Financial Officer
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OPERATING REVENUES AND EXPENSES:
For the Month Ended May 31,2016

48
Revenues and

expenses lower than 46
budget, with actual
operating revenues
exceeding expenses a2

44

40

38

(USD millions)

36
34
® Operating Revenues 32

® Operating Expenses
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OPERATING INCOME (LOSS):
For the Month Ended May 31, 2016

ACTUAL
variances to

Budget and

Unfavorable to
Prior Year . $0.8 BUDGET

-$2.0 -$1.0 $0.0 $1.0 $2.0 $3.0 $4.0 $5.0 $6.0
(USD millions)
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CHANGE IN NET POSITION:
For the Month Ended May 31,2016

Favorable in
Net Position
to Budget and
Prior Year

ACTUAL

PRIOR YEAR

$2.8 $3.8 54.8 $5.8
(USD millions)

$6.7




OPERATING REVENUES AND EXPENSES:
For the Eleven Months Ended May 31,2016

Revenues and a0 o
expenses are
lower than

budget, with

$460 |-

o %440 —
revenues below 5
i = $421.5
prior year and E oo | .
expenses -
greater than 245
prior year

$380

® Operating Revenues $360

® Operating Expenses
$340
ACTUAL BUDGET PRIOR YEAR

_n HE P[]B ewards o " omorirow
&R |




OPERATING INCOME(LOSS):
For the Eleven Months Ended May 31, 2016

Positive
Operating I $0.7 ACTUAL

Income but
unfavorable

variances to
Budget and $3.1 BUDGET
Prior Year
$I4.5

$0.0 52.0 $4.0 $6.0 $8.0 $10.0 $12.0 $14.0 $16.0

(USD millions)
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CHANGE IN NET POSITION:
For the Eleven Months Ended May 31,2016

ACTUAL

Lower Change
in Net Position
compared to
Budget and
Prior Year

PRIOR YEAR $31.7

$24.0 $26.0 $28.0 $30.0 $32.0
(USD millions)
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Virginia Port Authority Board of Commissioners, Session 374, August 9,2016
Operations Report

Shawn Tibbetts
Chief Operations Officer
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Safety Report
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POV Rail vs. Gate/Barge Volume

POV
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NIT Rail vs. Gate/Barge Volume
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VIG Rail vs. Gate/Barge Volume

Containers
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NIT Rail Volume
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VIG Rail Volume
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NIT Gate Turn Times
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Fiscal Year over Year Comparisons:
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VIG Gate Turn Times

Fiscal Year over Year Comparisons:
FY I5:Traditional: 77.4; Expanded: 97.8
FY 16:Traditional: 55.6; Expanded: 72.5
Improvement: 28% and 26% on 9% fewer transactions
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PMT Gate Turn Times

10,000

Fiscal Year over Year Comparisons:
FY15:Traditional: 61.1 (Oct - Jun)
FY16:Traditional: 51.1

Improvement: 16% on 164% more transactions
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Containers

Net Crane Moves per Hour
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Virginia Port Authority Board of Commissioners, Session 374, August 9,2016
Sales Report
Thomas Capozzi
Chief Sales Officer
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Port of Virginia Volumes FY2016

Fiscal Year-to-Date: July - June

Total TEUs
Export TEUs
Import TEUs
Total Containers
General Cargo Tonnage
Container Tonnage
Breakbulk Tonnage
Total Rail Containers
VIP Containers
Total Barge Containers
RMT Containers
Total Truck Containers
Ship Calls
Vehicle Units

Stewards of Tomorrow

FY15: Jul-June

2,510,099
1,356,486
1,153,613
1,442,645
19,727,380
19,433,772
293,608
465,898
36,060
55,506
14,114
921,241
1,989
36,793

FY16: Jul-June

2,573,635
1,410,090
1,163,545
1,460,704
19,774,034
19,524,006
250,028
511,096
40,499
41,323
16,347
908,285
2,023
36,134

Change
63,536
53,604
9,932
18,059
46,654
90,234
(43,580)
45,198
4,439
(14,183)
2,233
(12,956)
34
(659)

% Change
2.5%
4.0%
0.9%
1.3%
0.2%
0.5%

-14.8%
9.7%
12.3%
-25.6%
15.8%
-1.4%
1.7%
-1.8%



Port of VirginiaVolumes CY2016

Calendar Year-to-Date: January - June

Total TEUs
Export TEUs
Import TEUs
Total Containers
General Cargo Tonnage
Container Tonnage
Breakbulk Tonnage
Total Rail Containers
VIP Containers
Total Barge Containers
RMT Containers
Total Truck Containers
Ship Calls
Vehicle Units

Stewards of Tomorrow

1,253,716
676,770
576,946
719,261

10,285,434
10,131,674
153,760
239,084
17,016
24,030
6,790
456,147
973
27,899

CY15: Jan-June CY16: Jan-June

1,278,081
694,648
583,432
725,217

10,081,761

9,973,692
108,069
266,099

20,261
17,747
8,377
441,371
999
14,560

Change
24,365
17,878
6,486
5,956
(203,673)
(157,982)
(45,691)
27,015
3,245
(6,283)
1,587
(14,776)
26
(13,339)

% Change
1.9%
2.6%
1.1%
0.8%

-2.0%
-1.6%
-29.7%
11.3%
19.1%
-26.1%
23.4%
-3.2%
2.7%
-47.8%



Change in US Import Market

uU.s. |mport market shares return to normal
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Upcoming Alliance Reorganizations

2M+ OCEAN THE ALLIANCE

CMA CGM “K” Line
Maersk

APL

o Yang Ming

Hapag-Lloyd
NYK Line

OOCL

UASC
MOL

Hyundai
Y l Evergreen
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Market Share after Alliance Changes

GLOBAL
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30% 29%
New OCEAN The Alliance
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Market Share after Alliance Changes
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Market Share after Alliance Changes

THE PORT OF VIRGINIA

21% 1754
ZM CKYHE 15%
03 8% - Other

) % e

Current

39%
The Alliance

New

Stewards of Tomorrow




Market Shift

Stewards of Tomorrow

Source: PIERS, 2 month delay in compilation



Panama Canal Opening

Stewards of Tomorrow
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Europe Trade Mission
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Virginia Port Authority Board of Commissioners, Session 374, August 9, 2016
Human Resources Report

Jim Bibbs

Chief Human Resources Officer




CYI5-CYI6YTD HR Metrics - Recruitment
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SUMMER INTERNSHIP PROGRAM

Currently have |5 interns

representing |2 different departments

Strong positive response from

supervisors and SLT

Intern’s Presentation Fair was held on
Thursday, July 28t

Last day of internship program was
Friday, July 29



TRAINING HIGHLIGHTS

* To date, POV has over 6,783 hours

of live, tracked training

¢ Began RMT Crane Training Project in
partnership with Liebherr

¢ Maintained ISO 14001 certification
by passing recent audit with zero

non-compliance issues

ﬁn THE PORT OF I Stewards of lomoriow

PERFORMANCE e ¢

TRAINING & ©  success
wroves DEVELOPMENT

" LEARN O+ STRATEGY

Al

ACTIVITIES BALATE =
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Virginia Port Authority Board of Commissioners, Session 374, August 9,2016
Public Affairs Report

Cathie J. Vick
Chief Public Affairs Officer




FEDERAL ACTIVITIES
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GENERAL ASSEMBLY

MOVING THE 60ODS THAT
MOVE THE ECONOMY

THE P
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CYTD 2016 ECONOMIC DE

e - —

Image courtesy of the City of Virginia Beach.
A rendering of Sanjo Corte Fino's new North American headquarters in Virginia Beach.
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VELOPMENT ANNOUNCEMENTS
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CYTD 2016 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT TOTALS

*  Announcements: 28

¢ Square Footage: Over 2,570,000

* |nvestment: Over $619 million

* Jobs Created: 3,060
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MARKETING AND COMMUNICATIONS

EXTERNAL COMMUNICATIONS

AR o & Ehe Vicginian-Pilot

PilotOnlne.com

i i : = 4 NEWS OFINION BUSINESS SPORTS LIFE  OBITUARIES CLASSIFIEDS

0R COMMERCERY = 7 [ T Continuing to tell our story
' through earned and paid media.

Friday may be the "Y2K" of the shipping industry.
Here's why the Port of Virginia expects to take it in

l l [ stride

F FOLLOW US

== ROoE Broadening our reach to
= | B include non-trade business
. il | :-:::_‘.

d -

. media outlets.
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MARKETING AND COMMUNICATIONS

AAPA COMMUNICATIONS AWARDS

s it T Taru i

e

Ca b : aem

Lt 3 pene Va B e e B idAvmes iy

¢ Back POV Trucker Notiticalion System Oetails o y BOVUNLEPUR TR T IMAYYY €0 ThE T 8 TVRENIE = 37000 ACIARRS €8 P00 AERLOE

) | (s } ! : |
@VATruckerAlerts: April 28 . ] ’
mainlenance update- VIG: Stack 14 is " o
operating at reduced capacily due to

ongoing maintenance work. All stacks
open and accesslble

@VATruckerAlerts: April 29
maintenance updale- VIG; Stack 7 is
operaling at reduced capacity due to
ongoing maintenance work. All stacks
open and accessible

@VATruckerAlerts: Thank you for
subscribing to our lext alert system.
How we can improve? Click the link
below to share your thaughts: htips://
Leo/McazRIONZF/s/Elfo

. RPN o - |
@VATruckerAlerls: Cuslomer§upporl hml“l . 125 . e 2

Center Portal offers many online
tools, including tracking/archiving

Witk cornlamer ipending, trace veen
Tartang U5, 01 growen

Sirwniin af Nimarroe

service tickets. Details here:

> - " T = — A, han
hUps:/iLoo/3X8IDXInFK/S/RED @Wﬁ'ﬁm

[0 1501 thhEnn

Ly et bt
L,

Stewards of Tomorrow,
UM a1 pta prvds WM it

Six of 10 AAPA Communications Awards submissions were recognized for awards.

Up from one award in 2015.
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MIRT & EMERGENCY OPERATIONS

Training

* Conducted It in the Nation
Rad/NUC Maritime Operations
Training
* 31| Attendees (LE and Fire)

* 12 Agencies
¢ Supported by DNDO

ﬁﬂ H E PORT Stewards of Tomorrow
VIRGINIA |
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MIRT & EMERGENCY OPERATIONS

Supported 40 Annual Harborfest

* Assisted USCG with coordination of
Sonar Operations at Smith Point

* Coordinated assets to support safety

zone due to US Navy Helicopter crash

ﬂ? THIhFGURT InF ’ Stewards of Tomorrow
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Virginia Port Authority Board of Commissioners, Session 374, August 9,2016
Innovation Report

Joseph P. Ruddy

Chief Innovation Officer




AGENDA

* SOLAS (Safety of Life at Sea) gross verified weight update
* ISO 9001 Audit Results

* North Gate/Optimization/Projects Update

- THEPORT OF |

VIRGINIA



VERIFIED GROSS MASS

. How to meet the container weight mandate
» Effective Date — July 1,2016 S

P As a shipper. what are your options?

-_Twoe -|1noe a
Toke o Fovded conlaine over & hiyid Weigh each irem - including its pachaging,

* The Port of Virginia Position L e e T

securing materdals - paing into the box

TOTAL WENGHT Add 1hat 3um W the weght of Lhe containet
TRULK, FUEL. vic ta (ind the wesghl ol the packed container
1 : L GO0DS
* Option | e
l [ ™ l « COMTANA
o0 00 = LOADED WEIGHY

* Option 2 e e et =

e The wvred Sl owil e Methed § o
B L e e e

. FMC Agreement — June 24,2016  Puume, ()

Provide & documeni paper ol

electionic sapned by the shipper -

ta the shipping ine and %

terming! declanng tkat the

shipper verified the wesghy and

1hal it was weighed property “
= —— S e T [ . T

._-,;(-.‘a.r_ra-fz;i\l:' = -

p wWhat happens in the case ol noncomplisnce?

Thate ate all und of possibu!ilses for what could
héppen 1o the box that lailed to provde the

ceortified weeght document but none are settled —

Vorminals may choats 10 hald o contsiner or sand i bach, b
whatever Bappend, the ship will lseve aad B container will not.

ﬁﬁ THE PORT OF Stewards of Tomorrow
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ISO 9001 SURVEILLANCE AUDIT

* Completed




NIT NORTH GATE/OPTIMIZATION
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NIT NORTH GATE AERIAL
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- INBOUND/OUTBOUND LANES

NIT NORTH GATE

US AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY
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